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St. Nr. Name Verein JG Zeit GW

48 Dreher David TV Memmingen 05 01:05 1 . . . . . . . . . .
1 Ihle Philipp kein Verein 04 01:07 2 . . . . . . . . . .

49 Langer Paula Wolfertschwenden 05 01:10 3 . . . . . . . . . .
5 Haisermann Nina TV Bad Grönenbach 04 01:11 4 . . . . . . . . . .
6 Mestel Mira TV Bad Grönenbach 94 01:11 5 . . . . . . . . . .
3 Jarsch Linus kein Verein 06 01:12 6 . . . . . . . . . .
4 Grau Katharina TV Bad Grönenbach 04 01:13 7 . . . . . . . . . .
2 Wehr Janine BSC Wolfertschwenden 04 01:14 8 . . . . . . . . . .

41 Deger Florian Allgäuer Laufbande 05 01:15 9 . . . . . . . . . .
7 Viandt Nina TV Bad Grönenbach 04 01:18 10 . . . . . . . . . .
8 Endres Laura TV Bad Grönenbach 04 01:19 11 . . . . . . . . . .
9 Endres Luca TV Bad Grönenbach 06 01:23 12 . . . . . . . . . .

51 Besler Theresia kein Verein 08 02:16 13 . . . . . . . . . .
. . . . . . . . . .
. . . . . . . . . .
. . . . . . . . . .
. . . . . . . . . .
. . . . . . . . . .
. . . . . . . . . .
. . . . . . . . . .
. . . . . . . . . .
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. . . . . . . . . .
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T e i l n e h m e r l i s t e    Bambini    350 m



St. Nr. Name Verein JG Zeit GW MSA MSB MSC MSD

55 Heine Gabriel SC Kempten 96 05:47 1 1 . . . . . . . . .
13 Rieß René TV Bad Grönenbach 99 05:51 2 . 1 . . . . . . . .
14 Einsiedler Markus TV Bad Grönenbach 99 05:52 3 . 2 . . . . . . . .
52 Hofmann Daniel SC Kempten 97 05:55 4 2 . . . . . . . . .
57 Sommer Yannic SC Kempten 99 06:02 5 . 3 . . . . . . . .
53 Gräßl Michael SC Kempten 00 06:11 6 . . 1 . . . . . . .
61 Rauch Tobias TV Woringen 99 06:25 7 . 4 . . . . . . . .
17 Zengerle Leonhard TV Bad Grönenbach 00 06:29 8 . . 2 . . . . . . .
15 Grau Johannes TV Bad Grönenbach 00 06:33 9 . . 3 . . . . . . .
43 Hermann Niklas Sportzentrum Woringen 99 06:35 10 . 5 . . . . . . . .
39 Martinek Nico TSV Ottobeuren 02 06:40 11 . . . 1 . . . . . .
59 Mestel Luis TV Bad Grönenbach 98 06:42 12 . 6 . . . . . . . .
10 Wehr Marcel BSC Wolfertschwenden 02 06:52 13 . . . 2 . . . . . .
54 Sommer Noah SC Kempten 03 06:56 14 . . . 3 . . . . . .
60 Rauch Moritz TV Woringen 02 06:57 15 . . . 4 . . . . . .
56 Heinrich Dominik SC Kempten 97 07:10 16 3 . . . . . . . . .
12 Zick Florian TV Sontheim 02 07:16 17 . . . 5 . . . . . .
19 Zeller Felix TV Bad Grönenbach 02 07:18 18 . . . 6 . . . . . .
40 Kaiser Joshua TSV Ottobeuren 99 07:20 19 . 7 . . . . . . . .
11 Redle Marlon TV Memmingen 02 07:37 20 . . . 7 . . . . . .
50 Graf Nikolai Fahrschule Wanner 00 07:50 21 . . 4 . . . . . . .
16 Grau Martin TV Bad Grönenbach 02 08:19 22 . . . 8 . . . . . .

. . . . . . . . . .

. . . . . . . . . .

. . . . . . . . . .

. . . . . . . . . .

. . . . . . . . . .

. . . . . . . . . .

. . . . . . . . . .

. . . . . . . . . .

. . . . . . . . . .

. . . . . . . . . .

. . . . . . . . . .

. . . . . . . . . .

Dr. Armin Krautheim Gedächtnislauf
Bad Grönenbach

29. Juli 2011
E r g e b n i s l i s t e    Schüler A, B, C, D     1,5 km
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St. Nr. Name Verein JG Zeit GW WSA WSB WSC WSD

22 Rommel Sophia TV Sontheim 98 06:15 1 . 1 . . . . . . . .
30 Rieß Rebecca TV Bad Grönenbach 98 06:23 2 . 2 . . . . . . . .
44 Angenend Marina LG Allgäu Kempten 99 06:26 3 . 3 . . . . . . . .
28 Sailer Jasmin LG Augsburg 99 06:30 4 . 4 . . . . . . . .
45 Angenend Jana LG Allgäu Kempten 97 06:43 5 1 . . . . . . . . .
42 Höret Annette TV Bad Grönenbach 97 06:54 6 2 . . . . . . . . .
24 Rommel Johanna TV Sontheim 01 06:58 7 . . 1 . . . . . . .
37 Deniffel Amelie TV Bad Grönenbach 99 07:01 8 . 5 . . . . . . . .
38 Haug Leoni TSV Friesenried 99 07:02 9 . 6 . . . . . . . .
27 Sailer Carina LG Augsburg 01 07:14 10 . . 2 . . . . . . .
58 Wege Bianca TV Bad Grönenbach 97 07:17 11 3 . . . . . . . . .
31 Grau Franziska TV Bad Grönenbach 98 07:18 12 . 7 . . . . . . . .
26 Zick Sabrina TV Sontheim 00 07:19 13 . . 3 . . . . . . .
23 Rauch Christina TV Sontheim 99 07:24 14 . 8 . . . . . . . .
34 Langer Nina TV Bad Grönenbach 01 07:31 15 . . 4 . . . . . . .
20 Eder Alina BSC Wolfertschwenden 99 07:35 16 . 9 . . . . . . . .
21 Wehr Jennifer BSC Wolfertschwenden 02 07:38 17 . . . 1 . . . . . .
35 Welp Theresa TV Bad Grönenbach 97 07:39 18 4 . . . . . . . . .
29 Wege Carolin TV Bad Grönenbach 99 07:46 19 . 10 . . . . . . . .
33 Kofler Julia TV Bad Grönenbach 99 07:47 20 . 11 . . . . . . . .
32 Wegmann Andrea TV Bad Grönenbach 98 07:49 21 . 12 . . . . . . . .
36 Zengerle Juliane TV Bad Grönenbach 03 07:50 22 . . . 2 . . . . . .
25 Heel Franziska TV Sontheim 00 08:34 23 . . 5 . . . . . . .
46 Heinrichs Larissa TV Probsried-Turnen 02 08:52 24 . . . 3 . . . . . .
47 Özel Dilara kein Verein 01 09:29 25 . . 6 . . . . . . .

. . . . . . . . . .

. . . . . . . . . .

E r g e b n i s l i s t e    Schülerinnen A, B, C, D     1,5 km



St. Nr. Name Verein JG Zeit GW MJA MJB

401 Wilzbach Sebastian LG Allgäu Kempten 94 17:53 1 . 1 . . . . . . . .
302 Gruschwitz Bastian TSV Ottobeuren 92 18:16 2 1 . . . . . . . . .
400 Saigger Manuel LG Allgäu Kempten 94 19:47 3 . 2 . . . . . . . .

. . . . . . . . . . .

. . . . . . . . . . .

St. Nr. Name Verein JG Zeit GW WJA WJB

396 Kunz Mona SC Kempten 92 23:42 1 1 . . . . . . . . .
407 Jeckle Theresa TV Bad Grönenbach 94 26:46 2 . 1 . . . . . . . .

. . . . . . . . . .

. . . . . . . . . .

. . . . . . . . . .

E r g e b n i s l i s t e     weibliche Jugend A, B     5 km
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E r g e b n i s l i s t e    männliche Jugend A, B     5 km



St. Nr. Name Verein/Team JG Zeit GW HL

402 Zierof Tobias Probstried - Musik 88 19:10 1 . . 1 . . . .
352 Redle Roger TV Memmingen 79 19:20 2 . . 2 . . . .
409 Endres Christian TV BG Tischtennisabteilung 92 19:27 3 . . 3 . . . .
395 Heinrichs Wolfgang Laufsport Saukel 64 19:42 4 . . 0 . . . .
405 Hugel Jürgen kein Verein 64 19:44 5 . . 0 . . . .
392 Thurau Andreas kein Verein 61 19:59 6 . . 0 . . . .
327 Gall Manuel kein Verein 84 20:13 7 . . 0 . . . .
330 Eichele Peter TV BG Tischtennisabteilung 63 20:15 8 . . 0 . . . .
314 Ihle Walter so lang d`Luft roicht 70 20:37 9 . . 0 . . . .
360 Brzezinski Heinz HIT - Helios Iron Team 71 20:59 10 . . 0 . . . .
389 Höret Felix TV BG Tischtennisabteilung 93 21:06 11 . . 0 . . . .
337 Eichele Philip TV BG Tischtennisabteilung 93 21:18 12 . . 0 . . . .
386 Siebert Patrick TV Bad Grönenbach - Fußball 86 21:45 13 . . 0 . . . .
346 Kugler Martin Heiße Sohle Zell 80 22:01 14 . . 0 . . . .
339 Schneider Peter EHC Bellenberg 61 22:03 15 . . 0 . . . .
363 Rambow Jonathan HIT - Helios Iron Team 94 22:04 16 . . 0 . . . .
390 Amman Harald TV Woringen 70 22:08 17 . . 0 . . . .
304 Schwaier Peter so lang d`Luft roicht 78 22:13 18 . . 0 . . . .
313 Lochbihler Thomas so lang d`Luft roicht 74 22:15 19 . . 0 . . . .
334 Breher Christian TV BG Tischtennisabteilung 93 22:22 20 . . 0 . . . .
350 Schaber Bernhard Heiße Sohle Zell 79 22:28 21 . . 0 . . . .
398 Biebau Lukas kein Verein 96 22:28 22 . . 0 . . . .
311 Bumann Stephan so lang d`Luft roicht 82 22:48 23 . . 0 . . . .
338 Habel Peter TV BG Tischtennisabteilung 57 22:50 24 . . 0 . . . .
397 Kleimaier Christopher kein Verein 85 23:09 25 . . 0 . . . .
387 Zeller Markus TV BG Tischtennisabteilung 92 23:40 26 . . 0 . . . .
303 Bolkart Dominik so lang d`Luft roicht 80 23:47 27 . . 0 . . . .
332 Müller Rudolf TV BG Tischtennisabteilung 56 23:49 28 . . 0 . . . .
324 Graf Michael Fahrschule Wanner 97 24:17 29 . . 0 . . . .
340 Grampe Siegfried SV Steinheim 62 24:18 30 . . 0 . . . .
325 Küber Jasmin TSG Leutkirch 89 24:26 31 . . 1 . . . .
403 Schupp Martina BC Wolfertschwenden 85 24:34 32 . . 2 . . . .
408 Schwob Michael so lang d`Luft roicht 72 24:35 33 . . 0 . . . .
312 Wassermann Bastian so lang d`Luft roicht 83 24:36 34 . . 0 . . . .
326 Moser Hermann Tischtennisclub Zell 66 24:40 35 . . 0 . . . .
349 Moller Christian Heiße Sohle Zell 74 25:08 36 . . 0 . . . .
348 Schaber Matthias Heiße Sohle Zell 75 25:15 37 . . 0 . . . .
361 Sigel Melanie HIT - Helios Iron Team 84 25:15 38 . . 3 . . . .
320 Gropper Rainer so lang d`Luft roicht 69 25:20 39 . . 0 . . . .
318 Schuster Bernhard so lang d`Luft roicht 61 25:30 40 . . 0 . . . .
399 Biebau Simon kein Verein 96 25:48 41 . . 0 . . . .
384 Tschugg Andreas Ottobeuren 70 25:56 42 . . 0 . . . .
394 Höret Friederike TV Bad Grönenbach 64 26:02 43 . . 0 . . . .
333 Nägele Mario TV BG Tischtennisabteilung 93 26:03 44 . . 0 . . . .
404 Jarsch Barbara kein Verein 75 26:42 45 . . 0 . . . .
406 Kutz Gerhard Sportzentrum Woringen 67 26:45 46 . . 0 . . . .
316 Krause Erich so lang d`Luft roicht 63 26:59 47 . . 0 . . . .
351 Allgaier Andrea SV Deisenhausen 69 27:03 48 . . 0 . . . .
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St. Nr. Name Verein/Team JG Zeit GW HL

Dr. Armin Krautheim Gedächtnislauf
Bad Grönenbach

29. Juli 2011
E r g e b n i s l i s t e     Hobbylauf     5 km

308 Binzer Mustafa so lang d`Luft roicht 66 27:04 49 . . 0 . . . .
328 Heinrich Stephan kein Verein 67 27:05 50 . . 0 . . . .
323 Ungar Marco so lang d`Luft roicht 73 27:10 51 . . 0 . . . .
410 Kühne Katharina kein Verein 80 27:24 52 . . 0 . . . .
383 Blümel Thomas Ottobeuren 66 27:31 53 . . 0 . . . .
347 Mayer Andreas Heiße Sohle Zell 81 27:42 54 . . 0 . . . .
321 Wortmann Christian so lang d`Luft roicht 68 27:46 55 . . 0 . . . .
365 Rock Marita HIT - Helios Iron Team 79 27:48 56 . . 0 . . . .
371 Filbrich Georg HIT - Helios Iron Team 54 28:08 57 . . 0 . . . .
344 Nitsch Sebastian Schlossberg-Team 87 28:09 58 . . 0 . . . .
329 Grieser Michael TV BG Tischtennisabteilung 61 28:10 59 . . 0 . . . .
366 Windberg-Dobirr CarolaHIT - Helios Iron Team 67 28:13 60 . . 0 . . . .
393 Eckhardt Regina SSV Ulm 57 28:17 61 . . 0 . . . .
345 Walcher Petra Sportzentrum Woringen 68 28:22 62 . . 0 . . . .
315 Kuhn Melanie so lang d`Luft roicht 84 28:37 63 . . 0 . . . .
391 Schneider Sven Füssen 71 28:40 64 . . 0 . . . .
306 Settele Markus so lang d`Luft roicht 78 29:03 65 . . 0 . . . .
354 Kochmann Karsten HIT - Helios Iron Team 82 29:48 66 . . 0 . . . .
322 Hüttl Sabine so lang d`Luft roicht 67 29:59 67 . . 0 . . . .
305 Blank Daniel so lang d`Luft roicht 76 30:21 68 . . 0 . . . .
355 Bracke Volker HIT - Helios Iron Team 65 30:35 69 . . 0 . . . .
367 Fieger Ute HIT - Helios Iron Team 82 30:55 70 . . 0 . . . .
343 Egert Kristin Schlossberg-Team 77 30:56 71 . . 0 . . . .
385 Brodkorb Hildegard TV Bad Grönenbach 48 30:59 72 . . 0 . . . .
364 Eddeling Reiner HIT - Helios Iron Team 59 31:14 73 . . 0 . . . .
377 Kirschner Willibald HIT - Helios Iron Team 56 31:40 74 . . 0 . . . .
362 Hörnle Beate HIT - Helios Iron Team 61 32:52 75 . . 0 . . . .
319 Castro Mario so lang d`Luft roicht 83 33:31 76 . . 0 . . . .
375 Biegemann Peter HIT - Helios Iron Team 56 34:11 77 . . 0 . . . .
376 Hirsch Rolf HIT - Helios Iron Team 54 34:12 78 . . 0 . . . .
378 Büttgen Herman-Josef HIT - Helios Iron Team 63 35:22 79 . . 0 . . . .
342 Brockmann Jenny Schlossberg-Team 90 36:39 80 . . 0 . . . .
341 Deniffel Stefanie Schlossberg-Team 87 36:46 81 . . 0 . . . .
356 Lupper Manfred HIT - Helios Iron Team 57 37:43 82 . . 0 . . . .
353 Zander Patrick HIT - Helios Iron Team 76 37:56 83 . . 0 . . . .
380 Dunz Annemone HIT - Helios Iron Team 59 38:16 84 . . 0 . . . .
373 Keller Georg HIT - Helios Iron Team 62 41:37 85 . . 0 . . . .
310 Rauh Christian so lang d`Luft roicht 71 41:50 86 . . 0 . . . .
372 Schmitz Werner HIT - Helios Iron Team 57 41:51 87 . . 0 . . . .
309 Kling Reinhard so lang d`Luft roicht 70 42:39 88 . . 0 . . . .
368 Meyer-Ponstein Ann KathrinHIT - Helios Iron Team 71 42:41 89 . . 0 . . . .
369 Scherer Helmut HIT - Helios Iron Team 61 42:42 90 . . 0 . . . .
359 Kratzsch Volker HIT - Helios Iron Team 59 42:43 91 . . 0 . . . .
358 Willnow Larissa HIT - Helios Iron Team 01 42:44 92 . . 0 . . . .
381 Viehofen Frank HIT - Helios Iron Team 63 44:23 93 . . 0 . . . .
382 Viehofen Stefanie HIT - Helios Iron Team 67 45:32 94 . . 0 . . . .
379 Büttgen Lydia HIT - Helios Iron Team 66 45:33 95 . . 0 . . . .
357 Willnow Sabine HIT - Helios Iron Team 69 47:21 96 . . 0 . . . .



St. Nr. Name Verein/Team JG Zeit GW HL
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370 Bolkart Hannelore HIT - Helios Iron Team 56 48:32 97 . . 0 . . . .
374 Keller Roswitha HIT - Helios Iron Team 63 50:45 98 . . 0 . . . .



St. Nr. Name Verein/Team JG Zeit PLATZ ANZ

360 Brzezinski Heinz HIT - Helios Iron Team 71 20:59 1 30 . . . . .
363 Rambow Jonathan HIT - Helios Iron Team 94 22:04 . . . . . . .
361 Sigel Melanie HIT - Helios Iron Team 84 25:15 . . . . . . .
365 Rock Marita HIT - Helios Iron Team 79 27:48 . . . . . . .
366 Windberg-Dobirr CarolaHIT - Helios Iron Team 67 28:13 . . . . . . .
371 Filbrich Georg HIT - Helios Iron Team 54 28:08 . . . . . . .
354 Kochmann Karsten HIT - Helios Iron Team 82 29:48 . . . . . . .
355 Bracke Volker HIT - Helios Iron Team 65 30:35 . . . . . . .
367 Fieger Ute HIT - Helios Iron Team 82 30:55 . . . . . . .
364 Eddeling Reiner HIT - Helios Iron Team 59 31:14 . . . . . . .
377 Kirschner Willibald HIT - Helios Iron Team 56 31:40 . . . . . . .
362 Hörnle Beate HIT - Helios Iron Team 61 32:52 . . . . . . .
375 Biegemann Peter HIT - Helios Iron Team 56 34:11 . . . . . . .
376 Hirsch Rolf HIT - Helios Iron Team 54 34:12 . . . . . . .
378 Büttgen Herman-Josef HIT - Helios Iron Team 63 35:22 . . . . . . .
356 Lupper Manfred HIT - Helios Iron Team 57 37:43 . . . . . . .
353 Zander Patrick HIT - Helios Iron Team 76 37:56 . . . . . . .
380 Dunz Annemone HIT - Helios Iron Team 59 38:16 . . . . . . .
373 Keller Georg HIT - Helios Iron Team 62 41:37 . . . . . . .
372 Schmitz Werner HIT - Helios Iron Team 57 41:51 . . . . . . .
368 Meyer-Ponstein Ann KathrinHIT - Helios Iron Team 71 42:41 . . . . . . .
369 Scherer Helmut HIT - Helios Iron Team 61 42:42 . . . . . . .
359 Kratzsch Volker HIT - Helios Iron Team 59 42:43 . . . . . . .
358 Willnow Larissa HIT - Helios Iron Team 01 42:44 . . . . . . .
381 Viehofen Frank HIT - Helios Iron Team 63 44:23 . . . . . . .
382 Viehofen Stefanie HIT - Helios Iron Team 67 45:32 . . . . . . .
379 Büttgen Lydia HIT - Helios Iron Team 66 45:33
357 Willnow Sabine HIT - Helios Iron Team 69 47:21
370 Bolkart Hannelore HIT - Helios Iron Team 56 48:32 . . . . . . .
374 Keller Roswitha HIT - Helios Iron Team 63 50:45 . . . . . . .

Gesamtzeit der ersten 3: 01:08:18 . . . . . . .
. . . . . . .

314 Ihle Walter so lang d`Luft roicht 70 20:37 2 20 . . . . .
304 Schwaier Peter so lang d`Luft roicht 78 22:13 . . . . . . .
313 Lochbihler Thomas so lang d`Luft roicht 74 22:15 . . . . . . .
311 Bumann Stephan so lang d`Luft roicht 82 22:48 . . . . . . .
303 Bolkart Dominik so lang d`Luft roicht 80 23:47 . . . . . . .
408 Schwob Michael so lang d`Luft roicht 72 24:35 . . . . . . .
312 Wassermann Bastian so lang d`Luft roicht 83 24:36 . . . . . . .
320 Gropper Rainer so lang d`Luft roicht 69 25:20 . . . . . . .
318 Schuster Bernhard so lang d`Luft roicht 61 25:30 . . . . . . .
316 Krause Erich so lang d`Luft roicht 63 26:59 . . . . . . .
308 Binzer Mustafa so lang d`Luft roicht 66 27:04 . . . . . . .
323 Ungar Marco so lang d`Luft roicht 73 27:10 . . . . . . .
321 Wortmann Christian so lang d`Luft roicht 68 27:46
315 Kuhn Melanie so lang d`Luft roicht 84 28:37
306 Settele Markus so lang d`Luft roicht 78 29:03 . . . . . . .
322 Hüttl Sabine so lang d`Luft roicht 67 29:59 . . . . . . .
305 Blank Daniel so lang d`Luft roicht 76 30:21 . . . . . . .
319 Castro Mario so lang d`Luft roicht 83 33:31 . . . . . . .
310 Rauh Christian so lang d`Luft roicht 71 41:50 . . . . . . .
309 Kling Reinhard so lang d`Luft roicht 70 42:39 . . . . . . .

Gesamtzeit der ersten 3: 01:05:05 . . . . . . .

Dr. Armin Krautheim Gedächtnislauf
Bad Grönenbach

29. Juli 2011
E r g e b n i s l i s t e     Teamlauf     5 km



St. Nr. Name Verein/Team JG Zeit PLATZ ANZ
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. . . . . . .
409 Endres Christian TV BG Tischtennisabteilung 92 19:27 3 10
330 Eichele Peter TV BG Tischtennisabteilung 63 20:15
389 Höret Felix TV BG Tischtennisabteilung 93 21:06 . . . . . . .
337 Eichele Philip TV BG Tischtennisabteilung 93 21:18 . . . . . . .
334 Breher Christian TV BG Tischtennisabteilung 93 22:22 . . . . . . .
338 Habel Peter TV BG Tischtennisabteilung 57 22:50 . . . . . . .
387 Zeller Markus TV BG Tischtennisabteilung 92 23:40 . . . . . . .
332 Müller Rudolf TV BG Tischtennisabteilung 56 23:49
333 Nägele Mario TV BG Tischtennisabteilung 93 26:03
329 Grieser Michael TV BG Tischtennisabteilung 61 28:10 . . . . . . .

Gesamtzeit der ersten 3: 01:00:48 . . . . . . .
. . . . . . .

346 Kugler Martin Heiße Sohle Zell 80 22:01 4 5
350 Schaber Bernhard Heiße Sohle Zell 79 22:28
349 Moller Christian Heiße Sohle Zell 74 25:08 . . . . . . .
348 Schaber Matthias Heiße Sohle Zell 75 25:15 . . . . . . .
347 Mayer Andreas Heiße Sohle Zell 81 27:42

Gesamtzeit der ersten 3: 01:09:37 . . . . . . .
. . . . . . .

343 Egert Kristin Schlossberg-Team 77 30:56 5 3
342 Brockmann Jenny Schlossberg-Team 90 36:39 . . . . . . .
341 Deniffel Stefanie Schlossberg-Team 87 36:46 . . . . . . .

Gesamtzeit der ersten 3: 01:44:21 . . . . . . .
. . . . . . .

384 Tschugg Andreas Ottobeuren 70 25:56 6 2 . . . . .
383 Blümel Thomas Ottobeuren 66 27:31 . . . . . . .

. . . . . . .
406 Kutz Gerhard Sportzentrum Woringen 67 26:45 7 2 . . . . .
345 Walcher Petra Sportzentrum Woringen 68 28:22 . . . . . . .

. . . . . . .

. . . . . . .

. . . . . . .

. . . . . . .



St. Nr. Name Verein JG Zeit GW MJB MJA HKL M30 M35 M40 M45 M50 M55 M60 M65 M70 M75

177 Kurray Michael SGA Yetis 76 00:33:23 1 . . . . 1 . . . . . . . .
102 Jinczek Holger TV Memmingen 72 00:34:00 2 . . . . 2 . . . . . . . .
127 Baumgartner Stephen TV Dettingen 87 00:34:21 3 . . 1 . . . . . . . . . .
240 Munz Michael TSG Leutkirch 87 00:34:42 4 . . 2 . . . . . . . . . .
215 Singer Edwin TV Erkheim 82 00:35:09 5 . . 3 . . . . . . . . . .
165 Ahne Peter TSV Mindelheim 67 00:35:40 6 . . . . . 1 . . . . . . .
244 Diemer Peter TV Memmingen 73 00:35:44 7 . . . . 3 . . . . . . . .
123 Just Gerald TV Memmingen 65 00:35:57 8 . . . . . . 1 . . . . . .
239 Walther Thomas SSV Markt Rettenbach 62 00:36:12 9 . . . . . . 2 . . . . . .
163 Tuch Jürgen LV Megware Chemnitz 56 00:36:17 10 . . . . . . . . 1 . . . .
232 Walter Engelbert SV Mindelzell 58 00:36:33 11 . . . . . . . 1 . . . . .
235 Fickler Andreas BC Wolfertschwenden 86 00:36:42 12 . . 4 . . . . . . . . . .
233 Klemm Mario Therapiezentrum Barth 71 00:37:09 13 . . . . . 2 . . . . . . .
171 Schwarz Erwin TSG Leutkirch 70 00:37:27 14 . . . . . 3 . . . . . . .
245 Kronschnabl Sebastian SC Ronsberg 91 00:37:50 15 . . 5 . . . . . . . . . .
213 Zierof Tobias Probstried - Musik 88 00:38:18 16 . . 6 . . . . . . . . . .
125 Herz Hermann TSG Leutkirch 61 00:38:25 17 . . . . . . . 2 . . . . .
118 Köster Mathis Team Erdinger Alkoholfrei 86 00:38:52 18 . . 7 . . . . . . . . . .
119 Köster Hanno SC Untrasried 93 00:38:55 19 . 1 . . . . . . . . . . .
241 Staudenrausch Günther SV Mindelzell 65 00:39:06 20 . . . . . . 3 . . . . . .
220 Steube Sven TV Memmingen 89 00:39:15 21 . . 8 . . . . . . . . . .
126 Neukirch Jochen TV Kempten 60 00:39:19 22 . . . . . . . 3 . . . . .
124 Arnold Christian SV Frechenrieden 86 00:39:29 23 . . 9 . . . . . . . . . .
158 Dolpp Bernd TSV Moosbach 76 00:39:55 24 . . . . 4 . . . . . . . .
146 Weixler Stephan TV Bad Grönenbach 68 00:40:00 25 . . . . . 4 . . . . . . .
142 Bachthaler Gerhard SV Deisenhausen 59 00:40:05 26 . . . . . . . 4 . . . . .
148 Welp Norbert TV Bad Grönenbach 60 00:40:08 27 . . . . . . . 5 . . . . .
141 Maier Hans-Peter SV Deisenhausen 71 00:40:17 28 . . . . . 5 . . . . . . .
247 Schreiber Jörg TV Jahn Kempten 63 00:40:20 29 . . . . . . 4 . . . . . .
150 Kraus Ernst LG Iller Schwaben 57 00:40:32 30 . . . . . . . 6 . . . . .
147 Schönfeld Mike TV Bad Grönenbach 64 00:40:52 31 . . . . . . 5 . . . . . .
105 Stix Florian so lang d`Luft roicht 84 00:41:04 32 . . 10 . . . . . . . . . .
160 Kunz Klaus SC Kempten 56 00:41:09 33 . . . . . . . . 2 . . . .
217 Skoetz Peter kein Verein 59 00:41:10 34 . . . . . . . 7 . . . . .
121 Pönisch Harald EADS Cassidian 57 00:41:21 35 . . . . . . . 8 . . . . .
135 Wiedenmann Martin Sportzentrum Woringen 66 00:41:25 36 . . . . . . 6 . . . . . .
149 Endres Manfred TV Bad Grönenbach 66 00:41:33 37 . . . . . . 7 . . . . . .
113 Böttcher Dirk TV Memmingen 60 00:41:48 38 . . . . . . . 9 . . . . .
174 Maucher Markus TV Sontheim 87 00:41:53 39 . . 11 . . . . . . . . . .
161 Ott Georg TV Boos 63 00:41:54 40 . . . . . . 8 . . . . . .
234 Wassermann Manfred TV Erkheim 56 00:41:59 41 . . . . . . . . 3 . . . .
139 Ries Stefan Schlossberg-Team 71 00:42:12 42 . . . . . 6 . . . . . . .
151 Mikat Marcus LG Iller Schwaben 74 00:42:34 43 . . . . 5 . . . . . . . .
204 Wiederrich Karlheinz TSV Mindelheim 48 00:42:47 44 . . . . . . . . . 1 . . .
164 Sailer-Lange Winfried Grünenfurt 65 00:42:53 45 . . . . . . 9 . . . . . .
162 Schmid Jörg FUNtastic Runners 68 00:43:01 46 . . . . . 7 . . . . . . .
116 Lerf Markus Fahrschule Wanner 77 00:43:25 47 . . . 1 . . . . . . . . .
104 Eder Thomas EADS Cassidian 73 00:43:31 48 . . . . 6 . . . . . . . .
212 Hörner Edwin TV Boos 58 00:43:39 49 . . . . . . . 10 . . . . .
167 Bürchner Andreas kein Verein 70 00:43:47 50 . . . . . 8 . . . . . . .
246 Kurbjuweit Benjamin kein Verein 89 00:44:02 51 . . 12 . . . . . . . . . .
166 Hemmer Erich kein Verein 63 00:44:15 52 . . . . . . 10 . . . . . .
122 Arnold Thomas SV Frechenrieden 76 00:44:31 53 . . . . 7 . . . . . . . .
222 Gletter Georg kein Verein 50 00:44:38 54 . . . . . . . . . 2 . . .
203 Singer Klaus Attenhausen 61 00:44:42 55 . . . . . . . 11 . . . . .
136 Hermann Albert Sportzentrum Woringen 64 00:44:45 56 . . . . . . 11 . . . . . .
140 Hölzle Harald Schlossberg-Team 72 00:44:59 57 . . . . 8 . . . . . . . .
138 Wiedenmann Frank TSV Aitrach 72 00:45:03 58 . . . . 9 . . . . . . . .
110 Hengeler Hubert so lang d`Luft roicht 76 00:45:04 59 . . . . 10 . . . . . . . .
202 Keeß Axel kein Verein 86 00:45:05 60 . . 13 . . . . . . . . . .
219 Herr Daniel so lang d`Luft roicht 69 00:45:12 61 . . . . . 9 . . . . . . .
133 Sailer Jörg LG Augsburg 69 00:45:22 62 . . . . . 10 . . . . . . .
169 Schmidt Wolfgang kein Verein 65 00:45:27 63 . . . . . . 12 . . . . . .
153 Von Wahlert Jochen HIT - Helios Iron Team 59 00:45:32 64 . . . . . . . 12 . . . . .
134 Gerstgraser Christoph Sportzentrum Woringen 72 00:45:36 65 . . . . 11 . . . . . . . .
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175 Schilling Mathias TV Erkheim 87 00:45:44 66 . . 14 . . . . . . . . . .
120 Schlauch Jochen TV Sontheim 71 00:45:50 67 . . . . . 11 . . . . . . .
218 Leonhard Franz Lauftreff Marktoberdorf 55 00:45:58 68 . . . . . . . . 4 . . . .
114 Wanner Erwin Fahrschule Wanner 54 00:46:11 69 . . . . . . . . 5 . . . .
172 Benz Josef TSV Ottobeuren 61 00:46:14 70 . . . . . . . 13 . . . . .
108 Bieringer Stefan so lang d`Luft roicht 67 00:46:18 71 . . . . . 12 . . . . . . .
112 Eisele Markus Reichshainschule Memmingen 74 00:46:24 72 . . . . 12 . . . . . . . .
168 Schaidnagel Markus kein Verein 91 00:46:33 73 . . 15 . . . . . . . . . .
137 Walcher Dietmar Sportzentrum Woringen 68 00:46:54 74 . . . . . 13 . . . . . . .
230 Bruckner Norbert FC St. Pauli Triathlon 71 00:46:58 75 . . . . . 14 . . . . . . .
145 Jarsch Jörg kein Verein 72 00:47:04 76 . . . . 13 . . . . . . . .
214 Fischer Adolf TC Ellenberg 43 00:47:19 77 . . . . . . . . . . 1 . .
176 Marten Dr.-Prof. Kai-Uwe kein Verein 62 00:47:28 78 . . . . . . 13 . . . . . .
224 Kaufmann Andreas so lang d`Luft roicht 71 00:48:30 79 . . . . . 15 . . . . . . .
143 Maier Peter EADS Cassidian 69 00:49:06 80 . . . . . 16 . . . . . . .
227 Matern Klaus TV Hindelang 38 00:49:11 81 . . . . . . . . . . . 1 .
159 Ziller Markus kein Verein 78 00:49:43 82 . . . 2 . . . . . . . . .
221 Laboranovits Josef TSV Willsbach 53 00:50:01 83 . . . . . . . . 6 . . . .
157 Paul Stefan HIT - Helios Iron Team 78 00:50:43 84 . . . 3 . . . . . . . . .
231 Wagner Rudi TSV Ottobeuren 57 00:50:47 85 . . . . . . . 14 . . . . .
111 Heckelsmiller Roland so lang d`Luft roicht 74 00:50:57 86 . . . . 14 . . . . . . . .
216 Lorenz Maximilian kein Verein 91 00:51:55 87 . . 16 . . . . . . . . . .
155 Fink Rainer HIT - Helios Iron Team 54 00:52:02 88 . . . . . . . . 7 . . . .
205 Wagner Franz kein Verein 86 00:52:09 89 . . 17 . . . . . . . . . .
173 Schmid Norbert TV Erkheim 34 00:52:45 90 . . . . . . . . . . . . 1
152 Walter Manfred FV Weissenhorn 49 00:54:49 91 . . . . . . . . . 3 . . .
223 Bunk Werner SV Cambodunum Kempten 44 00:54:57 92 . . . . . . . . . . 2 . .
117 Wollsdorf Günter kein Verein 51 00:56:41 93 . . . . . . . . . 4 . . .
211 Dorn Claus TV Bad Grönenbach 57 00:58:25 94 . . . . . . . 15 . . . . .
106 Gast Johann so lang d`Luft roicht 78 00:59:56 95 . . . 4 . . . . . . . . .
154 Mestel Robert HIT - Helios Iron Team 63 01:03:05 96 . . . . . . 14 . . . . . .
156 Kudilek Andreas HIT - Helios Iron Team 82 01:03:27 97 . . 18 . . . . . . . . . .
103 Eder Hans EADS Cassidian 50 01:03:57 98 . . . . . . . . . 5 . . .
225 Tatje Henning kein Verein 65 01:05:52 99 . . . . . . 15 . . . . . .
130 Kollmann Mike TV Stein 68 01:08:46 100 . . . . . 17 . . . . . . .
131 Leckebusch Thomas Sport am Ort 66 01:08:47 101 . . . . . . 16 . . . . . .



St. Nr. Name Verein JG Zeit GW WJB WJA HKL W30 W35 W40 W45 W50 W55 W60 W65

186 Adelwarth Margit TV Erkheim 66 00:38:34 1 . . . . . . 1 . . . .
183 Hailer Nadine TSV Moosbach 75 00:39:50 2 . . . . 1 . . . . . .
242 Plener Lilo TV Erkheim 45 00:44:35 3 . . . . . . . . . . 1
188 Wiedenmann Birgit TV Memmingen 67 00:46:24 4 . . . . . 1 . . . . .
189 Karg Birgit SC Vöhringen 66 00:46:35 5 . . . . . . 2 . . . .
184 Just Karin TV Memmingen 60 00:46:42 6 . . . . . . . 1 . . .
180 Habermeier Martina kein Verein 72 00:46:44 7 . . . . 2 . . . . . .
193 Hörtrich Annett TV Bad Grönenbach 61 00:47:00 8 . . . . . . . 2 . . .
195 Wege Silvia TV Bad Grönenbach 68 00:47:21 9 . . . . . 2 . . . . .
236 Uhl Sonja TSV Ottobeuren 72 00:47:32 10 . . . . 3 . . . . . .
192 Rogler Monika TV Bad Grönenbach 66 00:47:40 11 . . . . . . 3 . . . .
243 Angerer Elisabeth Laufarena Allgäu 62 00:48:12 12 . . . . . . 4 . . . .
229 Thoma Monika TSV Ottobeuren 68 00:48:16 13 . . . . . 3 . . . . .
197 Sepp Kerstin TSV Aitrach 71 00:48:27 14 . . . . . 4 . . . . .
191 Hölzle Gabi TSV Ottobeuren 66 00:48:45 15 . . . . . . 5 . . . .
237 Bettrich Karin TSV Aitrach 69 00:49:12 16 . . . . . 5 . . . . .
196 Frey Berta TSV Aitrach 63 00:49:14 17 . . . . . . 6 . . . .
194 Martin Katja TV Bad Grönenbach 73 00:49:22 18 . . . . 4 . . . . . .
185 Sepp Sybille kein Verein 76 00:49:43 19 . . . . 5 . . . . . .
200 Keeß Jutta kein Verein 87 00:50:59 20 . . 1 . . . . . . . .
182 DiGiacomo Kathrin kein Verein 83 00:51:09 21 . . 2 . . . . . . . .
199 Mahl Carina Kempten 92 00:51:40 22 . 1 . . . . . . . . .
206 Völkl Andrea TSV Ottobeuren 66 00:52:15 23 . . . . . . 7 . . . .
201 Singer Helga Attenhausen 71 00:53:53 24 . . . . . 6 . . . . .
181 Mack Anja kein Verein 68 00:54:01 25 . . . . . 7 . . . . .
228 Matzky Sabine Freiw. Feuerwehr MM 65 00:54:30 26 . . . . . . 8 . . . .
187 Wahl Carmen TSV Altusried 79 00:54:55 27 . . . 1 . . . . . . .
178 Brüstle Sandra kein Verein 75 00:57:04 28 . . . . 6 . . . . . .
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102 Jinczek Holger TV Memmingen 72 00:34:00
244 Diemer Peter TV Memmingen 73 00:35:44
123 Just Gerald TV Memmingen 65 00:35:57

Gesamt: 01:45:41 1

240 Munz Michael TSG Leutkirch 87 00:34:42
171 Schwarz Erwin TSG Leutkirch 70 00:37:27
125 Herz Hermann TSG Leutkirch 61 00:38:25

Gesamt: 01:50:34 2

146 Weixler Stephan TV Bad Grönenbach 68 00:40:00
148 Welp Norbert TV Bad Grönenbach 60 00:40:08
147 Schönfeld Mike TV Bad Grönenbach 64 00:40:52

Gesamt: 02:01:00 3

215 Singer Edwin TV Erkheim 82 00:35:09
234 Wassermann Manfred TV Erkheim 56 00:41:59
175 Schilling Mathias TV Erkheim 87 00:45:44

Gesamt: 02:02:52 4

105 Stix Florian so lang d`Luft roicht 84 00:41:04
110 Hengeler Hubert so lang d`Luft roicht 76 00:45:04
219 Herr Daniel so lang d`Luft roicht 69 00:45:12

Gesamt: 02:11:20 5

135 Wiedenmann Martin Sportzentrum Woringen 66 00:41:25
136 Hermann Albert Sportzentrum Woringen 64 00:44:45
134 Gerstgraser Christoph Sportzentrum Woringen 72 00:45:36

Gesamt: 02:11:46 6

121 Pönisch Harald EADS Cassidian 57 00:41:21
104 Eder Thomas EADS Cassidian 73 00:43:31
143 Maier Peter EADS Cassidian 69 00:49:06

Gesamt: 02:13:58 7

108 Bieringer Stefan so lang d`Luft roicht 67 00:46:18
224 Kaufmann Andreas so lang d`Luft roicht 71 00:48:30
111 Heckelsmiller Roland so lang d`Luft roicht 74 00:50:57

Gesamt: 02:25:45 8

153 Von Wahlert Jochen HIT - Helios Iron Team 59 00:45:32
157 Paul Stefan HIT - Helios Iron Team 78 00:50:43
155 Fink Rainer HIT - Helios Iron Team 54 00:52:02

Gesamt: 02:28:17 9
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193 Hörtrich Annett TV Bad Grönenbach 61 00:47:00
195 Wege Silvia TV Bad Grönenbach 68 00:47:21
192 Rogler Monika TV Bad Grönenbach 66 00:47:40

Gesamt: 02:22:01 1

236 Uhl Sonja TSV Ottobeuren 72 00:47:32
229 Thoma Monika TSV Ottobeuren 68 00:48:16
191 Hölzle Gabi TSV Ottobeuren 66 00:48:45

Gesamt: 02:24:33 2

197 Sepp Kerstin TSV Aitrach 71 00:48:27
237 Bettrich Karin TSV Aitrach 69 00:49:12
196 Frey Berta TSV Aitrach 63 00:49:14

Gesamt: 02:26:53 3
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